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RECRUITMENT OF DEFENCE PERSONNEL
Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy;Gopalakrishnan Shri R.;Kumar Shri Shanta;Paraste Shri Dalpat Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of recruitment camps/ centres held in various parts of the country during the year 2014-15, State / UT-wise; and

(b) the personnel recruited in all three wings of defence forces during the said period from various States / UTs, service and State/ UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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